

Saud Bahwan Group Signs on as Strategic Partner for 2024 AIM Congress in Abu Dhabi

ABU DHABI, UAE, May 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The 2024 AIM Congress welcomes Saud Bahwan Group as the Strategic Partner for its 13th edition, held with the support of the UAE Ministry of Industry and Advanced Technology and the Abu Dhabi Department of Economic Development as the lead partner. This partnership aims to unify efforts and foster collaboration to enhance global economic growth, highlight investment opportunities, and facilitate meaningful communication and dialogue among countries worldwide.

The 2024 AIM Congress, themed "Adapting to a Shifting Investment Landscape: Harnessing New Potentials for Global Economic Development," scheduled to take place from May 7 to 9, 2024, at the Abu Dhabi National Exhibition Centre, is supported by over 330 local, international, and global partners.

The participation of Saud Bahwan Group as a Strategic Partner this year is an extension of the longstanding partnership between the two parties over the years, aimed at enhancing avenues for collaborative work.

The 2024 AIM Congress and the Saud Bahwan Group aim to consolidate their efforts through the development of a comprehensive cooperation plan, including the organization of an integrated set of activities and events for knowledge and experience exchange. Saud Bahwan Group is at the forefront of companies prioritizing positive impact on society by providing world-class products and services. Additionally, it plays a vital role in bringing leading brands to the Sultanate of Oman, contributing to the development of the country and promoting global economic growth.

Mr Abdullah Mohamed Bahwan, Managing Director – Corporate, Saud Bahwan Group expressed his delight with this cooperation, saying: "Collaboration has always been a key factor in the success of our business at Saud Bahwan Group, and renewing the partnership with the AIM Congress reaffirms our belief in the importance of enhancing and strengthening strategic partnerships. It enables us to explore investment opportunities and expand into global markets across seven verticals including automotive, heavy vehicles, construction equipment, turnkey projects, municipal and civic services, industrial equipment, property and real estate, travel and tourism and manufacturing."

Dawood Al Shezawi, President of the AIM Global Foundation and AIM Congress, affirmed the

importance of the partnership between AIM Congress and Saud Bahwan Group. He highlighted its significant role in supporting the AIM Congress' objectives, which include enhancing dialogue and cooperation among investors from around the world.

Saud Bahwan Group is renowned for its diligent work in propelling brands to leadership positions through strategic investments in infrastructure, marketing, and customer service. Alongside Toyota, the group represents brands such as Lexus, Ford, Lincoln, Kia, Caterpillar, MAN, Komatsu, Yokohama, and other global names.

The 2024 AIM Congress features a diverse range of events, forums, dialogues, and workshops within various key tracks, including investment, innovation and technology, startups and unicorns, small and medium enterprises (SMEs), entrepreneurship, regional dialogue forums across continents, and the future of finance.

To register for the 2024 AIM Congress, please visit https://aimcongress.com/packages/PR2MAY

-Ends-

This press release is issued through Arab Newswire (<u>www.arabnewswire.com</u>) – a newswire service for Arab World, Middle East and North Africa (MENA), and it is distributed by EmailWire™ (<u>www.emailwire.com</u>) – the global newswire service that provides Press release distribution with guaranteed results™.

Shreya Verma Strategic Exhibitions & Conferences email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/708345173

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.